
$6,250,000

$6,250,000

   $6,250,000

$6,250,000

$0

 18167

 18167 05/02/2025

18-Dec-25

Houston Fort Bend P&R

at SH 6/Fort Bend Parkway Tollroad

 3.04

 1.00

Houston Fort Bend P&R

at SH 6/Fort Bend Parkway Tollroad  1.00

 3.04

$6,250,000

$6,250,000

HOUSTON-GALVESTON MPO

FY 2026/

MISSOURI CITY

MPOID / CSJ STIP Revision Date:

 METRO

STREET:

LIMITS FROM:

LIMITS TO:

TIP DESCRIPTION :

NOx: kg/day

kg/dayVOC:

FUNDING CATEGORY:MISSOURI CITY PARK & RIDE

Capital Lease for 1,750 space Park and Ride garage located near SH 6 and the Fort Bend Parkway Toll Road

Project History : Amendment # DEC-2025A- 2025-12-19 Delay from FY 2025 to FY 2026 due to the suspension of the FTA grant process for annual year-end 
close-out before the funds were obligated. Note that funding is a FY 2023 apportionment.

Remarks: FY 2023 apportionment. 40-year lease.

Total Project Cost Information: Cost of 
Approved 

Phases:Preliminary Engineering:

Total Project Cost

MPOID / CSJ FY 2025 /

MISSOURI CITY

STIP Revision Date:

 METRO

STREET:

TIP DESCRIPTION :

LIMITS TO:

LIMITS FROM:
NOx: kg/day

kg/dayVOC:

MISSOURI CITY PARK & RIDE

Capital Lease for 1,750 space Park and Ride garage located near SH 6 and the Fort Bend Parkway Toll Road

Project History : Amendment # APR-2025- 04/25/2025 Remove Local Contribution funding.

Remarks: 40-year lease.

Cost of 
Approved 

Phases:

Total Project Cost Information:

Total Project Cost

Bond Financing:

Preliminary Engineering:

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

2025 - 2028 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2045 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN

$0

 0

 0

PROPOSED VERSION

DISTRICT COUNTY PMPOID CITY PROJECT SPONSORPHASE

10

Right Of Way:

Construction:

Contingencies:

Indirects:

Bond Financing:

CURRENT VERSION

DISTRICT COUNTY PMPOID CITY PROJECT SPONSORPHASE

FUNDING CATEGORY: 10

Indirects:

Contingencies:

Construction Engineering:

Right Of Way:

$0

TDC:

Funding Category
Local

Contribution

$5,000,000 $0 $1,250,000 $6,250,000

$0 $6,250,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

StateFederal Local

Funding by share: $0

MISC $0

$5,000,000 $1,250,000

Funding
By Category

$0

Local
Contribution

$5,000,000 $6,250,000$1,250,000

$6,250,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

LocalStateFederalFunding Category

Funding by share: $0

$0MISC $0

$5,000,000 $1,250,000

Funding
By Category

$0$0

$0

   $6,250,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

     December 2025 Administrative Modifications

HWY YOE COST

Construction Engineering:

$0

TDC:

HWY YOE COST

Construction:

$0

     $6,250,000  
$0

0912-34-231

0912-34-231

     Capital

C,E(revies,R

dickinson
Highlight

dickinson
Highlight

dickinson
Highlight
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